PROPERTY & ASSET MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Parking Tickets

FEES AND CHARGES 2020/21

PARKING

Ultra Short/Short/Medium term car parks

30 minutes
45 minutes

1 hour

2 hours

3 hours

4 hours

5 hours
Over 5 hours

Long Stay car parks
30 minutes
45 minutes
1 hour
2 hours **
3 hours **
4 hours
5 hours
Over 5 hours

** Shepherds Spring Lane, Andover - special rate 2 hours
** Shepherds Spring Lane, Andover - special rate 3 hours

The Rapids Romsey
4 hours
Over 4 hours

Coaches/Market Traders at the Rapids and Shepherds Spring Lane

Up to 5 hours
Over 5 hours
** Special Long Term only

CHARGES
2019/20

£

0.50
0.70
1.00
1.60
2.00
2.70
3.40
5.90

0.50
0.70
1.00
1.60
2.00
2.40
2.80
4.40

1.10
1.20

Free
2.10

3.50
7.00

ANNEX 7

CHARGES
2020/21

£

N/A
N/A
N/A
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
5.90

N/A
N/A
N/A
1.00
2.00
3.00
4.00
4.40

Free
1.20

Free
2.10

3.50
7.00

Increase

-37.50%
0.00%
11.11%
17.65%
0.00%

-37.50%
0.00%
25.00%
42.86%
0.00%

-100.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%



	Transport 2



